The paid up Equity Share Capital as on 31st March, 2016 was Rs.115,280,900.00. During the year 
under review, the Company has not issued any shares with differential rights as to dividend, voting 
or otherwise or convertible debentures.

TRANSFER TO RESERVES:

The Company has transferred amount of Rs. 2,352,636.00/- (Twenty Three Lakhs Fifty Two 
Thousand Six Hundred Thirty Six Only) to Statutory Reserve Fund created in terms of Section 
45-IC of the RBI Act, 1934 during the year under review. However, the remaining part after 
setting aside Statutory Reserve Fund amount from Profit & Loss Account has been transferred 
to Balance Sheet under the Reserves and Surplus.